## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY AGREEMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
USCL Corporation	08/31/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tomer Tamarkin		
Street Address:	5545 El Camino Avenue		
City:	Carmichael		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95608		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7379791	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (202)371-2540

 Phone:
 202.371.2600

 Email:
 nheto@skgf.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Steme, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3080.0010001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Theodore A. Wood, Reg. No. 52,374

Total Attachments: 2

source=UCC Financing Statement Amendment\_30190310002#page1.tif source=UCC Financing Statement Amendment\_30190310002#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 737

PATENT REEL: 026936 FRAME: 0120

# UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] Tomer Tamarkin 9169741800 B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) Tomer Tamarkin **DOCUMENT NUMBER: 30190310002** FILING NUMBER: 11-72830825 5545 El Camino Ave. FILING DATE: 08/31/2011 12:32 Carmichael, CA 95608 IMAGE GENERATED ELECTRONICALLY FOR WEB FILING USA THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR CA FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE # 1b....This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE 11-7261115621 RECORDS. 2. TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Termination 3. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is continued for the additional period provided by applicable law. 4. 🛅 ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b and address of assignee in item 7c; and also give name of assignor in item 9. 5. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects Debtor or Secured Party of record. Check only one of these. Also check <u>one</u> of the following three boxes <u>and</u> provide appropriate information in items 6 and/or 7. CHANGE name and/or address: Please refer to the detailed DELETE name: Give record name to The ADD name: Complete item 7a or 7b, instructions in regards to changing the name/address of a party be deleted in item 6a or 6b. and also item 7c 6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 7c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 71. JUNISDICTION 7g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID#, if any 7d. SEE ADD'L DEBTOR INFO 7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION INSTRUCTIONS NONE 8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Describe collateral 🗔 deleted or 🗔 added, or give entire 😿 restated collateral description, or describe collateral 🗔 assigned. All of USCL Corporation's (hereinafter referred to as USCL) right, title and interest in the following property of USCL wherever located and whether now existing or hereafter acquired or created (the "Collateral") including but not limited to all cash on hand and: All of USCL's (i) right to payment for goods sold or leased, or services rendered by USCL (collectively "Accounts"), together with all instruments, documents, chattel paper, or other rights to payment (collectively, "rights to payment"), together with all renewals thereof, and including all securities, guaranties, warranties, indemnity agreements, insurance policies, and other agreements pertaining to such rights to payment and general intangibles (including but not limited to Accounts in which USCL has or later acquires nights, including repossessions and returns, and their proceeds); (ii) all raw materials, work in process, finished goods, and goods held for sale or lease or furnished under contracts of service in which USCL has or later acquires a right, wherever located and their proceeds; (iii) all trucks, automobiles, printing presses and machinery, office furnishings or any other equipment and/or tangible 9. NAME of SECURED PARTY of RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here 谎 and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this amendment. a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME SUFFIX MIDDLE NAME Tamarkin Fomer 10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA

FILING OFFICE COPY

#### **UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM**

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY

	INITIAL FINANCING STATEME -7261115621	NT FILE # (same as ite		
1 <b>2.</b> forn		NG THIS AMENDMEN	T(same as item 9 on Amendment	
	12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			
	12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME Tamatkin	FIRST NAME Tomer	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX	DOCUMENT NUMBER: 30190310002 IMAGE GENERATED ELECTRONICALLY FOR WEB FILING THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR CA FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

13. Use this space for additional information

RECORDED: 09/20/2011

asset in which USCL has or later acquires a right to and all documents of title covering all or part thereof; and (iv) and all general intangibles of USCL, inclusive of all intellectual property of Debtor, including (A) United States Patent Number 7,379,791 and all foreign counterparts thereof including any continuations or divisional applications whether pending now or filed hereafter, (B) all trademarks including but not limited to EnergyCite® and (C) all Internet domain names including but not limited to http://www.energycite.com, whether owned by USCL on the Effective Date (as defined in the "Security Agreement"), or as may be acquired

by USCL after the Effective Date, to together with any and all proceeds of the Collateral. A copy of this UCC-1 shall be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with Trademarks owned by USCL and Patents assigned by USCL.

FILING OFFICE COPY

PATENT REEL: 026936 FRAME: 0122